181

APN# 1419-01-701-010

Recording Requested by:

Name: <u>Ernest E. Adler, Esq.</u> Address412 N. <u>Division Street</u>

City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89703

Mail Tax Statements to:

Name: __Arlene Lumley

Address: 3667 Cindy's Trail

City/State/Zip: Carson City, NV 89705

DOC # 0719973
03/20/2008 03:16 PM Deputy: GB
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
ERNEST ADLER

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Werner Christen - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 15 Fee:

18.00 0.00



Please complete Affirmation Statement below:
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Per NRS 239B.030)
I the undersigned hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording contains the social security number of a person or persons as required by law: NRS 111.365 (d) and 480.380 (State specific law)
C+C.Ad. Attorney
Signature (Print name under signature) Title Title
AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY
(Insert Title of Document Above)

Only use the following section if one item applies to your document
This document is being re-recorded to
-OR- This document is being recorded to correct document #, and is correcting

If legal description is a metes & bounds description furnish the following information:
Legal description obtained from(Document Title), Book
Page Document # recorded (date) in the
Lyon County Recorders Office.
-OR- If Surveyor, please provide name and address:

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-4.
(Additional recording fee applies)

A.P.N. 1419-01-701-010

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Ernest E. Adler, Esq.
KILPATRICK, JOHNSTON & ADLER
412 N. Division Street
Carson City, NV 89703

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Arlene Lumley 3667 Cindy's Trial Carson City, NV 89705

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA)
	SS.
CARSON CITY	-

ARLENE O. LUMLEY, as surviving Trustor, does hereby swear under perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true and declares the following:

- 1. ARLENE O. LUMLEY of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
- 2. PAUL WARDELL LUMLEY died in Douglas County, Nevada, on December 3, 2007. A certified copy of the Certificate of Death of PAUL WARDELL LUMLEY is attached to this Affidavit, marked Exhibit "A."
- 3. That PAUL WARDELL LUMLEY, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as PAUL WARDELL LUMLEY, named as one of the Trustees in that certain Quitclaim Deed, dated July 20, 1998, executed by PAUL W. LUMLEY and ARLENE O. LUMLEY, husband and wife as joint tenants, to PAUL

-1-

0719973 Page: 2 Of 5 0

W. LUMLEY and ARLENE O. LUMLEY as Trustees of the PAUL W. LUMLEY AND ARLENE LUMLEY TRUST, dated July 14, 1998, recorded as Document 044768, Book 798, Page 3736 on July 20, 1998, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:.

All that real property situate in the West Half of the Northeast quarter of the Southeast quarter of Section 1, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. and M., Douglas County, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

COMMENCING at the Southeast corner of Section 1, Township 14 North, Range 19 East, M.D.B. and M., thence South 89° 38' West along the South line of Section 1 a distance of 1326.10 feet to a 1/16th corner; thence North 0° 05' 45" West on a 1/16 line a distance of 1318.30 feet to a 1/16th corner; thence North 89° 39' 45" East along a 1/16th line a distance of 330.00 feet to a point; thence North 0° 05' 45" West a distance of 325.00 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence North 0° 05' 45" West a distance of 466.05 feet to a point; thence North 89° 23' 30" East a distance of 330.00 feet to a point; thence South 0° 05' 45" East a distance of 102.51 feet to a point; thence South 23° 33' West a distance of 99.28 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence on a curve to the right through a delta angle of 17° 00', whose radius is 285 feet and having an arc length of 84.56 feet to the end of the curve; thence South 40° 33' West a distance of 187.00 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence on a curve to the right through a delta angle of 34° 16', whose radius is 197.68 feet and having an arc length of 118.23 feet to the end of the curve; thence South 89° 30' 45" West a distance of 25.00 feet to the true point of Beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFORE, the North 152.00 feet of the above-described parcel.

ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING, described parcel deeded to Douglas County, Nevada for public road and utility purposes:

BEGINNING at the same Point of Beginning as the above description; thence North 0° 05' 45" West a distance of 466.05 feet to a point; thence North 89° 23' 30" East a distance of 25.00 feet to a point; thence South 0° 05' 45" East a distance of 410.11 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence on a curve to the left through a delta angle of 117° 54' whose radius is 20 feet and having an arc length of 41.15 feet to a point of compound curve; thence on a curve to the left

through a delta angle of 21° 27', whose radius is 172.68 feet and having an arc length of 64.65 feet to the end of the curve; thence North 40° 33' East a distance of 187.00 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence on a curve to the left through a delta angle of 17° 00', whose radius is 260 feet and having an arc length of 77.14 feet to the end of the curve; thence North 23° 33' East a distance of 156.38 feet to a point; thence South 0° 05' 45" East a distance of 62.33 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence South 23° 33' West a distance of 99.28 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence on a curve to the right through a delta angle of 17° 00', whose radius is 285 feet and having an arc length of 84.56 feet to the end of the curve thence South 40° 33" West a distance of 187.00 feet to the beginning of a curve; thence on a curve to the right having a delta angle of 34° 16', whose radius is 197.68 feet and having an arc length of 118.23 feet to the end of the curve; thence South 89° 30' 45" West a distance of 25.00 feet to the Point of Beginning.

At the time of death of PAUL WARDELL LUMLEY, Trustee, title to the real 4. property described in paragraph 3 above continued to be held by PAUL W. LUMLEY and ARLENE O. LUMLEY, as Trustee for the Trust of THE PAUL W. LUMLEY AND ARLENE O. LUMLEY TRUST, dated July 14, 1998. As a result of the death of PAUL WARDELL LUMLEY, the real property described in paragraph 3 above is now owned by ARLENE O. LUMLEY, as surviving Trustor and Trustee, of THE PAUL W. LUMLEY AND ARLENE O. LUMLEY TRUST, dated July 14, 1998.

Dated this 9 th day of

ARLENE O. LUMLEY

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN (or affirmed) to before me by ARLENE O. LUMLEY this . 2008.

19tay of Marce

NOTARY PUBLIC

LORRAINE FITCH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. Oct. 1, 2008

STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFICATION OF VITAL RECORD

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS **CERTIFICATE OF DEATH**

PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME FIRST	1b. N	IDDLE	1c. LAST		2. DATE OF DE	ATH (Mo/Day/Yes	ar) 3a. COUNTY OF DEATH	$\overline{}$	
PERMANENT	Paul Wardell			LUMLEY			ber 03, 2007	-Douglas	Douglas	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not either, give street 3e.If Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/En									
	Carson City	and r	umber) 36	67 Cindy's 1	rail	Inpati	ent(Specify)	. Mal	le .	
DECEDENT	6 PACE (c.g. White Block	6. Was Decedent o	Hispanic Origin2.			T7b, UNDER 1 Y	EAR 7c. UNDER	1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/	(Yr)	
	White	ir yes, specity Mexic	an, Cuban, Puerto Ric Non-hispanic	an, etc.	oirthday (Years) 82	MOS DAY	(S HOURS	April 06, 1925	46	
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.s name country)	S.A., 9b. CITIZE	N OF WHAT COUNTR	Y 10. EDUCATI	ON 11. MARRIED, N DIVORCED (Spe		WIDOWED,	12: SURVIVING SPOUSE (if wife, giv	/e	
INSTITUTION	Canada ,		nited States	13	1	IV	arried	maiden name) Arlene O JOHNSON	N .	
EE HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE	R 14a USUA	L OCCUPATION (Give	Kind of Work D	one During Most of	Working 14b	KIND OF BUSINE	ESS OR INDUSTRY		
OMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	E Duildel , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,									
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CITY	, TOWN OR LO	CATION 15d.	STREET AND N	JMBER	15e, INSIDE CIT	V.	
'>	Nevada	Dougla	s 🤃	_Carson.Ci	tv 360	67 Cindy's Tra	ail 🙏 🚆 🔻	LIMITS (Specify No.) Yes .	10001	
Z_{i}	16. FATHER - NAME (First Mic	_	ميات المسلم	77-7		NAME (First M	iddle Last Suffix	()	- 3	
PARENTS										
	18a. INFORMANT, NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAIL-ING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No. Sity or Town, State, Zip)									
	Arlene	O LUMLEY	能能生产		3667 Cin	dy's Trail Car	son City, Nev	ada 89705	\	
, ···	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Cremat	MOVAL; OTHER (Sp	ecify) 19b: CEMETER	Y OR CREMATO	ORY NAME	多点像点。	19c. LOCA	TION: City or Town State	1	
SPOSITION	Cremat	ion 📝 📆 🐪		Walton's	Sierra Cremat	ory 🐴	C C	Carson City Nevada 89706		
SPOSITION	20a FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI	GNATURE (Or Perso	n Acting as Such)	20b FUNERAL	20c, NA	ME AND ADDRE	S OF FACILITY	577.		
	RIC	:K NOEL	· War	DIRECTOR FICE	NSE /	, To	valton's Chape	er of the valley	.: "	
		OIGH MOINEILIN	ATED	. 620.	1 1 1 1 1 1	.128	N Roop (Cars	on City NV 89706	<u> </u>	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	DRESS						stigation, in my opinion death occurred (s) stated. (Signature & Title)	شنند	
	21a. To the best of my	nowledge, death occ	urred at the time, date	and place and d	ue , த் யூ 22a. On t	ne basis of exami	nation and/or inves	stigation, in my opinion death occurre	id at	
	S S MIC	HAEL ALLE	M AONES M.D	enticated;) Lati	age in a line in ite.	nate and blace an	a due to the cade	(S) stated. (Signature & Title)	- ; I	
******	₹ 21b. DATE SIGNED (M	d/Day/Yr)	21c. HOUR OF DEAT	H	ີ້ ຫຼາ 22b. DAT	E SIGNED (Mo/D	ay/Yr) a b.	22c. HOUR OF DEATH		
CERTIFIER	្តីទ្ធ December 06.2	2007 🤾 🏋	21c, HOUR OF DEAT	7. 🚉 🚉 🗧						
OLIVIII ILIX	21d. NAME OF ATTEN	The Contract of the Contract o			6 22d. PRO	NOUNCED DEAL	(Mo/Day/Yr)	22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hor	ur)	
	F (Type or Print)		Contraction of	The second second	別長り含ま	THE YEAR S			. "	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF	CERTIFIER (PHYSIC	CIAN, ATTENDING PH	YSICIAN, MEDI	CAL EXAMINER, OF	CORONER) (Ty	pe or Print) ///	23b. LICENSE NUMBER		
× ,	Mich	ael Allen, Jone	s M.D. Carson N	Medical Grou	ip Carson City,	NV_89703,	Hiv	3257	ل ۱۶	
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	SAPA	H KOERNER!	45 m. s	24b. DATE RECEIV	ED BY REGISTRA	R 24c. DI	EATH DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DIS	SEASE	
	way a	W SIGNATURE	AUTHENTICATED	SA 1754	(Mo/Day/Yr) Dec	ember 07, 20	07.	YES NO X	· `	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	- 3A (ENTER ON	Y ONE CAUSE PER I	INF FOR (a) (b), AND (c).); -		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	val between onset and death		
DEATH	PART (a) Chronic	Ventricular J	achycardia		" " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " " "	and the second	#	7	- '	
			CE OF A SECOND		144 2	7 Lor. 6	Inten	val between onset and death		
ONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH	Coronai	v Artery Dise	ase 🔭 🛁	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	يور مسهد	19 Z# 18		var between oneer and dead?	!	
IMMEDIATE		AS A CONSEQUEN		en Carrieda, Ser Y		<u> </u>	/ 10%		—	
CAUSE	DOE TO, OF	(AS A CONSEQUE	IUE OF:	{ ? on :	719 1	and the second	i interv	val between onset and death		
STATING THE UNDERLYING	(c).	2 . 3		* :		200	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	1 \		
CAUSE LAST	PART OTHER SIGNIFICA	ANT CONDITIONS-C	onditions contributing I	to death but not	resulting in the unde	erlying cause give	n in Part 1, 26. AU Yes or	No.) [10 CORUNER (Specify	ly Yes	
/ /			7	- Ca	and the same of th			No or No) Ye	es .	
/ /	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM:, UNDET.: OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF IN.	URY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28	C.HOUR OF IN	JURY, 28d: DESCRI	BE HOW INJURY	OCCURRED ~			
	arti artema irreat, (apouly)	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Comment of the contract of the			2.0				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify			street, factory, of	ffice 28g. LOCATI	ON STREE	T.OR R.F.D. No.,	CITY OR TOWN STA	πE'	
- ·\/	Yes or No)	building, etc. (Spe	cify) 🗠 👑	-						
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1 1 1		A-1						
<u>ال</u>			in)	STATE	REGISTRAR				,	
~ = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =			s, 2 · . / · ·	,	•	4. 0	-5		-	
~ —	TEL 2						٠,	_		



0308 BK-PG-4596

0719973



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in The office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.



This copy is not val 2/07/2007 and on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



